

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10553 OF 2025

Alfa Laval India Pvt Ltd Throu. Shrenik P Jain ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi ....RESPONDENT

SR. ADV. BAPAT A/W ADV. NITIN KHARE A/W ADV.  
AKHIL KUPADE I/BY AKHIL KUPADE FOR PETITIONER.  
ADV. GARGI U WARUNJIKAR for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

**DATE :** 20th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**