

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10553 OF 2025**

Alfa Laval India Pvt. Ltd.  
through Shrenik P. Jain ... Petitioner  
Versus  
M/s. Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi ... Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate, i/by Mr. Nitin Khare for the  
Petitioner.  
Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar for Respondent.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C. :**

. When the petition is called out for hearing, a short adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent, as the learned counsel briefed in the matter is not available today.

2. This Court is further informed that in the light of order dated 21<sup>st</sup> November 2025, the Industrial Court has adjourned the proceedings to 9<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

3. List this petition for further consideration on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2025 (High on Board).

**MANISH PITALE, J.**