

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10553 OF 2025

Alfa Laval India Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi ... Respondent

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nitin K. and Mr. Akhil Kupade i/b.
Mr. Akhil Kupade for Petitioner.
Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w. Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar for Respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2025

P.C. :

. In the light of observations made in paragraph 7 of the order dated 21.11.2025 and a specific submission being made on behalf of the respondent that further documents are sought to be placed on record before the Industrial Court pursuant to order dated 13.11.2025 of the said Court, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition.

2. A draft amendment is tendered. The same is taken on record.

3. This Court has perused the same. In the interest of justice, the proposed amendment deserves to be granted.

4. Leave is granted to the petitioner to amend the petition as per the draft amendment within two weeks from today.

5. List this petition for further consideration on 08.01.2026.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)