

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10553 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.01.22
14:59:55 +0530

Alfa Laval India Pvt. Ltd.
Through Shrenik P Jain ... Petitioner
V/s.
Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi ... Respondent

Mr. Akil Kupade, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Uday P Warunjikar i/b Ms. Gargi U Warunjikar, for
Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 22, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **5 February 2026.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till
5 February 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)