

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10553 OF 2025

Alfa Laval India Pvt Ltd Throu. Shrenik P Jain ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Sr. Adv. i/by Mr. Akil Kupade for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar i/by Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar for  
Respondent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

**DATE :** 12th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**