

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10553 OF 2025

Alfa Laval India Private Limited,
through Shrenik P. Jain ... Petitioner

V/s.

Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi ... Respondent

Mr. Kiran Bpat, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Nitin Khare
for the petitioner.

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar i/by Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar
with Mr. Sumit Kate for the respondent.

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed
by ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.25
14:53:25 +0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 25, 2026

PC.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
2. Stand over to **16 March 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)