

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

WRIT PETITION NO. 10553 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.03.16
14:51:10 +0530

Alfa Laval India Pvt Ltd thr. Shrenik P
Jain

... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi

... Respondent

Mr. Akil Kupade, for Petitioner.

Mr. Yash K. Jagdale i/b Uday Warunjikar, for
Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 16, 2026

P.C.:

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week.
2. List the petition on 02nd April, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)